OP \$140.00 4822493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodes Pharmaceuticals L.P.			a Limited Partnership of Delaware, composed of Rhodes Pharmaceuticals Inc., a New York corporation, as General Partner: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodes Pharmaceuticals L.P.
Street Address:	498 Washington Street
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02816
Entity Type:	a Limited Partnership of Delaware, composed of Purdue Pharma Inc., a New York corporation, as General Partner: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822493	APTENSIO XR
Registration Number:	2878015	LOFIBRA
Registration Number:	2721535	LOFIBRA
Serial Number:	87572572	RHODES
Registration Number:	5729905	RHODES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Fara S. Sunderji
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509141-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0331

900559315

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fara S. Sunderji
SIGNATURE:	/Fara S. Sunderji/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

source=190814 RPLP Partnership Amendment DE#page1.tif source=190814 RPLP Partnership Amendment DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0332

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHODES PHARMACEUTICALS
L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2019, AT 8:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

4403565 8100 SR# 20206206318

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII See

Authentication: 203275082

Date: 07-14-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0333

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:55 AM 08/14/2019 FILED 08:55 AM 08/14/2019 SR 20196505242 - File Number 4403565

RECORDED: 07/16/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Rhodes Pharmaceuticals L.P.
SECOND: Article 3 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follows:
The name and business address of the sole general partner is as follows:
Purdue Pharma Inc.
One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901
of Limited Partnership on this 14 day of August, A.D. 2019.
Purdue Pharma Inc.
By: 727 24 2
General Pariser(s)
Marc Kesselman, Senior Vi
Name: President, General Counse
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0334